## 503893553 06/29/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3940203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHINSHU UNIVERSITY	06/07/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHINSHU UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	1-1, ASAHI 3-CHOME, MATSUMOTO-SHI,
City:	NAGANO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	3908621
Name:	ZAOZHUANG YOUYUE NANOFIBER SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	TAISHAN ROAD EAST, ZHUJIANG ROAD SOUTH,
Internal Address:	SOHO ZHUJIANG BUILDING C2-7-709, XUECHENG DISTRICT,
City:	ZAOZHUANG
State/Country:	CHINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8333947

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7036841111

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com
Correspondent Name: HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD, SUITE 1400
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4592-015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin J. Hauptman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2016

PATENT 503893553 REEL: 039034 FRAME: 0920

# Total Attachments: 2

source=F-Assignment#page1.tif

source=F-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039034 FRAME: 0921

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHINSHU UNIVERSITY, whose post office address is 1-1, ASAHI 3-CHOME, MATSUMOTO-SHI, NAGANO, JAPAN 3908621 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the U.S. Patent listed in Appendix 1 attached to this Assignment (hereinafter referred to as the "PATENTS"); by virtue of the respective assignment(s) from the inventor(s) as also listed in Appendix 1, and

WHEREAS, SHINSHU UNIVERSITY, whose post office address is 1-1, ASAHI 3-CHOME, MATSUMOTO-SHI, NAGANO, JAPAN 3908621, and ZAOZHUANG YOUYUE NANOFIBER SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD., whose post office address is TaiShan Road East, ZhuJiang Road South, SOHO ZhuJiang Building C2-7-709, XueCheng District, Zaozhuang, China (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said PATENTS throughout the United States of America, including the right to sue for past infringement, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said PATENTS.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said PATENTS in the United States, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEES in and to said PATENTS, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the PATENTS that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any of said PATENTS. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for said PATENTS to ASSIGNEES, for ASSIGNEES' use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signature: Date: June 7, 2016

Kunihiro Hamada

President of Shinshu University

Title

Appendix 1

Appu	Application	Δ.	atent	Assig	ssignment	Reference	Additional
lumber	Number Filing Date	Number		Dated	Reel/Frame	Numbers	<del></del> -
12/534,252	08/03/2009	8,333,947	12/18/2012	06/06/2011	12/18/2012 06/06/2011 026395/0038 4592-015	4592-015	F198STLUS

PATENT REEL: 039034 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 06/29/2016